IBC control
Made in Sweden
MANUAL
CONTROL UNIT FOR ROTATING HEAT EXCHANGER
MicroMax180
Article no. F21018201
Installation instructions          2
Mounting          2

Brännerigatan 5 A, SE-263 37 Höganäs, Sweden
Product Control unit for rotating heat exchanger
Type designation MicroMax180
Article number F21018201
EU directive ap-
plied to the
product
The manufacturer's declaration of conformity with the requirements of the
EMC Directive 2004/108/EC.
All control units are approved according to the requirements of the
EMC Directive 2004/108/EC and are tested according to standard
EN 61800-3:2004, emission category C1 and immunity category C2.
All control units comply with the Low Voltage Directive 2006/95/EC,
standard EN 61800-5-1.
All control units are designed for installation in environments subject to
pollution degree 2.
                                              This product also complies with RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU.
                                              Höganäs 2015-07-01
		          IBC control AB
		          Christer Persson
		          MD
•	The MicroMax180 is part of a range of control units adapted, with the necessary
additional functions, for optimum control of rotating heat exchangers.
The series consists of four sizes, MicroMax, MicroMax180, MicroMax370 and
MicroMax750.
All of the control units drive three-phase induction motors with associated gearing;
the control unit designation denotes motor output.
All control units have an input signal of 0-10 V.
•	MicroMax180 is designed for wheels up to 2500 mm with a wheel speed of max 12 rpm.
If a faster wheel speed is necessary (15-25 rpm), wheel diameter should be reduced.
•	Heat exchanger rpm and thus thermal efficiency are governed by the control unit so that
wheel speed is proportional to the input signal from the control centre.
•	MicroMax180 has a preset threshold value of 0.1 V (hysteresis 0.13–0.07 V).
If the input signal falls below this value, the wheel will stop.
•	MicroMax180 has a rotation monitor (magnet mounted on the wheel with associated
magnetic sensor) and built-in cleaning function.
The functions can be disconnected via DIP switches.
•	MicroMax180 starts automatically following voltage drop-out, and resets all alarms on
restart.
•	The motor should not be disconnected from the control unit while under load.
DESCRIPTION OF FUNCTIONS
4 5
Overload 1 min/30 min 2.1 A
Internal fuse **) 2.5 AT
Acceleration time
Retardation time
(Fixed)   30 sec
(Fixed)   30 sec
Ambient temperature,
non condensing
-20 - +45 OC
Protection form IP54
Weight 0.9 kg
Measurements, HxWxD 158x164x60 mm
Input voltage 1x230-240 V +/-15 %
50/60 Hz
Power input, max. 390 W
Input current, max. 1.7 A
Incoming fuse, max. 10 A
Output voltage*) 3x0-230 V
Minimum frequency (Fixed) 4 Hz
Max frequency 40-100 Hz
Motor output, max 180 W
Motor current 1.3 A
  * Exact value cannot be obtained with a digital measuring
        instrument
**      The fuse protects both motor and electronics
Reset button
Alarm indications
Settings
TECHNICAL DATA
FUNCTIONS
DIP switch